May 22-26 2017 1
MicroTCA.4 /4.1 Hardware
Standards & Software Guidelines
Progress Overview
Ray Larsen
SLAC National Accelerator Laboratory
for the xTCA for Physics Collaboration
TIPP’17Beijing PRC May 26, 2017

r
FPGA
VirtualizationHardware API Model Nomenclature
May 22-26 2017 31
2015-17 SW Progress Summary
• MTCA.4.1 Enhancements to MTCA.4
–   Full PICMG adoption November 2016
• Software Guidelines
– Standard Hot Plug Procedure, Standard Hardware API
– Full PICMG adoption November 2016
– Standard Device Model, Standard Process Model
– Submitted  for PICMG adoption May 2017
• Proposed
– SW Guideline for EPICS use cases for SDM, SPM,
SHAPI: New volunteer user design team needed
TIPP’17 Beijing R. Larsen
May 22-26 2017 32
PICMG xTCA for Physics Organization
TIPP’17 Beijing R. Larsen
PICMG xTCA for Physics
Coordinating  Committee
Hardware Working Group
PICMG Technical Committee
Software Architecture Working
Group
PICMG Technical Committee
PICMG
PCI Industrial Computer Manufacturers Group
Founding Executive
Members
IHEP, SLAC, FNAL,
Cypress Systems
May 22-26 2017 33
Summary Comment on Lab Standards
• Early lab standards were driven mostly by needs of
Detectors, not accelerator controls
• MTCA.4, 4.1 designed for both
• ATCA finding some use in new LHC upgrades;
choice depends on collaborators agreement
• MTCA finding use at several new labs/upgrades for
controls, e.g. ESS, PLS
• Collaboration on detector applications, sharing
solutions being encouraged at a number of labs
including CERN, DESY
 TIPP’17 Beijing R. Larsen
May 22-26 2017 34
Key Contributors
Hardware WG
• B, Bellur
• K. Czuba
• V. Dirksen
• N. Koll
• T. Lesniak
• R. Larsen
• Z-A. Liu
• F. Ludwig
• D. Makowski
• D. Mann
• K. Rehlich
• M. Thompson
• E. Waltz
• C. Xu
• A. Young
• Companies
• Triple Ring